

Select Chris Auffenberg Family of Dealership Locations have welcomed the 2022 Kia Stinger to its Showroom

The 2022 Kia Stinger stands out from the crowd with its black chrome front grille and rear spoiler

CAPE GIRARDEAU, Mo. (PRWEB) June 24, 2021 -- Drivers in the Cape Girardeau area who are looking for a fun sports car will like what the 2022 Kia Stinger has to offer. It was refurbished for the 2022 model year to have a more stylish exterior, a more powerful engine and updated driver-assist features.

There are two powerful engine options available depending on the trim level that is chosen. The first is a 2.5-liter turbocharged 4-cylinder engine that produces 300 horsepower and 311 pound-feet of torque. The second option is a 3.3-liter twin-turbo V6 engine that produces 368 horsepower and 376 pound-feet of torque.

Behind the wheel, drivers will have access to some great technology features. Some of these include a 10.25-inch touchscreen display, navigation, Apple CarPlay, Android Auto, Bluetooth wireless connectivity and a wireless charger. There is also a 4.2-inch TFT center cluster and an available 7-inch center cluster screen.

There are a variety of Driver-Assist systems that come standard in the 2022 Kia Stinger. These include Forward Collision-Avoidance Assist, Safe Exit Warning, Blind Spot Collision-Avoidance Assist, Rear Cross Traffic Avoidance Assist, Navigation-Based Smart Cruise Control, Lane Following Assist and Highway Driving Assist.

Potential Customers who would like to learn more about the 2022 Kia Stinger that is now available at select Chris Auffenberg Family of Dealerships locations can do so by visiting https://www.chrisauffenberg.com/. Individuals who have more questions and would like to speak to someone from the dealership can do so by calling one of the seven locations by phone. Finally, for those who would like a more personal experience, the dealership has convenient locations in Cape Girardeau, Farmington, Mexico and Washington, Mo. as well as Carbondale and Herrin, Ill.



Contact Information David Hendricks Chris Auffenberg Family of Dealerships http://https://www.chrisauffenberg.com/ 314-966-1000

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.